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Microbird G5 Rear Destination Sign Bulbs 

Complaint – The lights are blown for the rear destination sign – How do you change them? 

 

Cause – While most of our applications where illuminated “School Bus” signs are used 

there is a “door” to access the lights – the G5 does not  

Correction – Please follow the steps below to gain access to change the bulbs- 

 
 

FROM YOUR FRIENDS AT 

NEW YORK BUS SALES! 

Locate the padded header 

over the rear entrance door  
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Locate the 2 “buttons” and 

remove them which will 

access 2 phillipshead 

screws – shown at left  

Once the screws are 

removed you will need to 

pull slightly at each corner 

as there are Velcro strips at 

each corner also – remove 

pad as shown at left 
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ALL of our Tech Tips can be found on the New York Bus Sales website at 
http://www.newyorkbussales.com/pages/bulletins.cfm 

Or at the New York Head Mechanic website at 

http://www.nyhma.org/viewforum.php?f=2&start=0 

Contact Our Service Department With Any Questions 

CHITTENANGO – phone 800-962-5768 or 

Daryl Wallace :  dwallace@newyorkbussales.com 

Brian Lamaitis :  blamaitis@newyorkbussales.com 

 

ROCHESTER – phone 800-463-3232 or 

Gary Chichester: gchichester@newyorkbussales.com 

 

ALBANY – phone 866-867-1100 or 

Ben Reiling: breiling@newyorkbussales.com 

Steve Searles: ssearles@newyorkbussales.com 

 

WARRANTY – 800-962-5768 ext 237 

Morgan Jenkins: mjenkins@newyorkbussales.com 

We recommend changing ALL      

4 bulbs 

Bulb #105 

Once the pad is removed, 

bending down and looking 

to the inner side of the rear 

panel you can see the 4 

light sockets 

Reaching in through the 2 

openings you can access the 

4 sockets and change the 

bulbs  
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